
 

 

DATE: 

 

March 20, 2018 

CATEGORY: 

 

Consent 

DEPT.: 

 

Public Works 

 

TITLE: 2016-17 Street Lane Line and Legend 
Repainting, Project 17-12–Accept 
Construction 

 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
Accept 2016-17 Street Lane Line and Legend Repainting, Project 17-12, and authorize 
the final contract payment. 
 
BACKGROUND 
 
On May 24, 2016, the City Council authorized the award of the construction contract for 
2016-17 Street Lane Line and Legend Repainting, Project 17-12, to Safety Striping 
Services, Inc., of Goshen, California, at the low bid price of $315,611, including a $50,000 
construction contingency.  The work included repainting traffic lanes, pavement 
legends, crosswalks, red curbs, and school-related legends on all City streets. 
 
ANALYSIS 
 
The final construction cost of $243,504 is within the construction budget of $315,611 and 
includes one change order and a final item adjustment change order resulting in 
contract savings of $22,107.  All work has been completed in accordance with the plans 
and specifications. 
 
FISCAL IMPACT 
 
2016-17 Street Lane Line and Legend Repainting, Project 17-12, is funded with $453,000 
from the Construction/Conveyance Tax Fund.  The total project expenditure is 
approximately $377,000.  The remaining balances will be returned to the original 
funding source when the projects are closed. 
 



2016-17 Street Lane Line and Legend Repainting, Project 17-12—Accept Construction  
March 20, 2018 

Page 2 of 2 
 
 

ALTERNATIVES 
 
Determine that the improvements have not been completed in conformance with City 
standards and decline to accept the improvements until they are completed to the 
satisfaction of the Council. 
 
PUBLIC NOTICING —Agenda posting.  
 
Prepared by: 
 
Marina Chekmareva  
Associate Civil Engineer  
 
Reviewed by: 
 
Rodrigo Macaraeg  

Principal Civil Engineer 

 Approved by: 
 
Michael A. Fuller 
Public Works Director 
 
Audrey Seymour Ramberg 
Assistant City Manager 
 

 
 
TS/4/CAM 
943-03-20-18CR-E 
 
 
cc: APWD—Solomon, PCE—Macaraeg, PCE—Au, CTE—Fakhry, SPWI, ACE—Tran, 

ACE—Chekmareva, AA—Goedicke; PA—Li; cmvgis@mountainview.gov, File (17-
12) 

 

mailto:cmvgis@mountainview.gov

